Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATEN	TS ONLY		
Tab settings	r of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
			s of receiving party(ies)	
	7-3-01		au Inc.	
Lentini, David P				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lentini, David P	3-2100			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u>alli - 3 1 a</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 Assignment Security Agreement Other Corrective Document 		Street Address: 3422 Old Capitol		
				Trail, Sui
		Reel/Frame 010638/0093		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:198
Execution Date: June 29,				
		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗣	
4. Application number(s) or paten		plication the execution d	ate of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is.	
		<i>D.</i> + <i>d</i> (<i>d</i>), (<i>d</i>)		
09/409,475	Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			plications and patents involve	
concerning document should be	e mailed:	7. T-1-1 ((07.050		
Name:David P.,Lentini		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: P.O. Box641950		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accour	
		8. Deposit account n	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 641950				
		50-0701		
	7:00.00	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit acco	
City: San_Fran_State:CA	4164-19	950		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached con	
is a true copy of the original do		in our is true and		
MITTEL 9 GIVACI		Mr.	6/29/01	
Name of Person Signin	F	V Signature	/ Date	
		ver sheet, attachments, and de ith required cover sheet information		
		& Trademarks, Box Assignments		

FORM PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 6-93)	<u>03</u> -30-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark 2100 \checkmark$		Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101302689	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ss of receiving party(jes):		
Lentini, David P.	Name: Verseau	Inc. When copeld		
ANR 2	5	eroup A NIL Oferia		
PAT-	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merge	Street Address:	3422 Old Capitol Trail, Suite 763		
Security Agreement	je of Name			
☐ Other	City: Wilmington	n State: DE ZIP: 19808-6192		
		n State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19808-6192</u>		
Execution Date: March 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No			
09/409,475				
Ac	I Iditional numbers attached? Yes X	Νο		
 Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: 		oplications and patents involved:		
Name: David P. Lentini	7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)		
Internal Address:	······	· · · · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
03/29/2000 TTRAN1 00000076 09409475	X Enclosed			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Law Officers of David D. La	ntini			
Street Address: Law Offices of David P. Le	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
<u>P.O. Box 642190</u>				
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>94109-440</u> 7 (Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	oregoing information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document. David P. Lentini	X	elaston		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u></u> Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
	Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Co	over Sheet - page 1 of 3)		

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0713 Practitioner's Docket No. 003.001.004

PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

David P. Lentini 1932 California Street San Francisco, CA 94109-4407 Nationality: The United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

6/29/01 Inc. Verseau-Group-

3422 Old Capitol Trail, Suite 763 Wilmington, DE 19808-6192 Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Toxin Detector

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 09/409,475 filed on October 6, 1999 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0714

be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

3/22/00

David P. Lentini

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 07/03/2001